

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 20 OF 2010

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,stay and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 1 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16445 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 2 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2014 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 22 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 23-24 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 3 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 34 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 4 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) NO. 5 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

T.P.(C) NO. 9-28 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr Bhanoo Sood, Adv.
M/S. "Coac"

Item No.10

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16445/2010

Deleted.

TC(C) NOS.2,3,4,5 OF 2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

TP(C) NO.9/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent No.1 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

TP(C) NO.11/2011

Four weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent No.3 and to take fresh steps and to confirm service.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

TP(C) NO.19-25,27 AND 28 OF 2011

Registry to prepare complete office report indicating the service position of each of the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.2014/2009

Despite giving sufficient opportunity since counter affidavit has not been filed, office to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

-3-

Item No.10

In all the above matters await certificate of service for transmission of original record and service on the unserved respondents from the Court below. Send reminder.

List again on 30.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj