

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In  
TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 20 OF 2010

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tamal Mandal, Adv.  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for amendment of writ petition © No. 2974/2008 which stands transferred to this Court and numbered as TC(C) No. 20/2010.

There is no objection to the prayer for amendment. I.A No. 1 stands allowed and the Writ Petition No. 2974/2008 be amended as prayed for.

The amended writ petition be filed within a month.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|