

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 1 OF 2011

M/S.DHARIWAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aldanish Rein, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 through the ld. Advocate is present.

Time is sought for supplying paper books. Granted.

Certificate of service regarding transmission of record from the
concerned High Court in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

Reminder be issued.

List again on 29.11.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |