

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 2 OF 2011

M/S. ARYA POUCHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
T.C. (C) NO.3/2011
T.C. (C) NO.5/2011
T.C. (C) NO.4/2011

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that all the respondents have been served and the ld. Counsel had appeared on behalf of the respondents. It also indicates that respondent No.5 could not be served for want of complete address. Let registry verify this fact and submit report.
List again on 12.3.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |