

^

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 2 OF 2011

M/S. ARYA POUCHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.3/2011

T.C.(C) NO.5/2011

T.C.(C) NO.4/2011

Date: 12/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that on the last date, the ld. Counsel, Mr S Wasim A Qadri had accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and undertaken to file his vakalatnama and memo on record but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. These respondents though duly served none appeared on their behalf.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent no.5 is awaited. Fresh notice through the High Court be issued on furnishing the fresh complete address within three weeks.

List again on 1.7.2014.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj