

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Transfer Case (Civil)

No(s).

34/2010

M/S. GHODWAT INDUSTRIES (INDIA) PVT. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Suraj Govindraj, Adv.
Mr.Abhay A.Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Madhavi Divan, Av.
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
serve a set of paper-books of the case/petition on the
learned counsel for the respondent.

Reply to I.A.No.2/2015, if any, be filed in three
weeks' time.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.10.12
16:40:25 IST
Reason: