

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) 1200/2016

M/S. M.S.S. FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 106/2015

T.P.(C) No. 419/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shalini Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 1/2016 in T.P.(C) No. 1200/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated he is filing the spare copies today itself. If filed, Registry may issue notice to all the respondents urgently.

T.C.(C) No. 106/2015 and T.P.(C) No. 419/2016

File not received.

List again on 9.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar