

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 419/2016

M/S. M.S.S. FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has filed the
spare copies yesterday and shown the proof in open Court. Hence,
Registry shall issue notice accordingly if the same is found in
order.

List the matter again on 13.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB