

ÔITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2017 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1200/2016

M/S. M.S.S. FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR issue of ad-interim directions and Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.

Ms. Amita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the application.

Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER