

ITEM NO.101 (REVISED) COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7823/2014

M/S BHUWALKA STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A. No. 7824/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7825/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16445/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2014/2009 (XII-A)

T.C.(C) No. 20/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 22/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23-24/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2010 (XVI-A)
(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 1/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 4/2016 - MODIFICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 1/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 2/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 106/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 419/2016 (XVI-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 31895/2018
IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 691/2016 (XVI-A)
IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1200/2016 (XVI-A)
IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 34051/2017 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties:

Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bachhi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

M/s. COAC, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals and the tagged matters be placed before a
Division Bench of this Court in terms of the signed reportable
judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7823/2014

M/S BHUWALKA STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES])

WITH

C.A. No. 7824/2014 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7825/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16445/2010 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2014/2009 (XII-A)

T.C.(C) No. 20/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 22/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23-24/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2010 (XVI-A)
(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 1/2014
IA No. 1/2014 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 4/2016 - MODIFICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 1/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 2/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2011 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 106/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 419/2016 (XVI-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 31895/2018
IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 691/2016 (XVI-A)

IA No. 1/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1200/2016 (XVI-A)
IA No. 1/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 34051/2017 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 05-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Parties:

Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bachi, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

M/s. COAC, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals and the tagged matters stand disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)